Public School 62-Alexander 	Muether ......................... 1,370 00 
Public School 66-A. 	Doncourt ................................ 735 00 

9,618 00 

Total Corporate Stock and General Repairs ...................$378,985.00 

Reports and resolutions were adopted as follows: 
Appropriating the sum of thirteen thousand dollars ($13,000) from the proceeds 

of Corporate Stock, to be issued by the Comptroller pursuant to sections 47 and 169 
of the Revised Charter, application for the issue of which is hereby made; said sum 
to be applied to the purchase, for school purposes, of lands at Coney Island avenue and